
   Coastwide Community Care 
 

 

Approximate Home Care Package Amount Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Home care package funding Annual $10,271.10 $18,063.85 $39,310.50 $59,593.55 

Home care package funding Per fOrtnight $393.96 $692.86 $1,507.80 $2,285.78 

Basic Daily Fee paid by you Per fOrtnight $0 $0 $0 $0 

 

Note: you may be required to make a contribution to the cost of your care by paying an Australian Government Income Tested 
Care Fee and/or Basic Daily Fee. The Home Care Package funding amounts are current as at 1 July 2023. Further information 
about your contributions is available on My Aged Care. 

 

 

 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Fully managed by provider Per fOrtnight $67.80 $116.60 $243.40 $341.50 

Fully managed by provider 
ApprOx nO. hOurS per 

fOrtnight 
1 2 4 5 

 

 

 

 



 
 

How the provider delivers services 
Standard 

Hours 

Non- 
Standard 

hours 

 

Saturday 
 

Sunday 
Public 

Holiday 

Personal Care (per hour) 
By prOVider’S 

Staff 

 

$73 
 

$84 
 

$110 
 

$146 
 

$183 

Nursing (per hour) 
By prOVider’S 

Staff 
$121 $139 $182 $242 $303 

Cleaning and household 

tasks (per hour) 
By prOVider’S 

Staff 

 

$73 
 

$84 $110 $146 
 

$183 

 
Light gardening (per hour) 

ThrOugh 
Other ServiCe 

prOVider 

 
$75 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

In-home respite (per hour) 
By prOVider’S 

Staff 

 

$73 
 

$84 $110 $146 
 

$183 

 
Cancellation Fee Policy – 48 hour’s notice must be provided for cancelling service otherwise full service charges applies. 

 
 
 

Other Costs Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Package Management 
Per 

fOrtnight 

 
$54.90 

 
$100.90 

 
$189.40 

 
$276.20 

Maximum exit amount Max. Total 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 

Staff travel costs to visit you No 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 

Separate cost when you want to 
receive services from a different 
provider 

 
Yes 

We can engage external service and equipment 
providerS and their costs will be taken out from the 
home care package or charged to consumer if sufficient 
funds not available from home care package balance 

 

Purchasing Processing Fee 

 
No 

 

 

 

Travel – Use of Vehicle 

 
Yes 

 

$1.35 Rate per Kilometer (travel with client) 

 

 Coastwide Community Care 

9/1 Dulmison Ave, Wyong NSW 2259 

info@coastwidecommunitycare.com.au 

Ph: 02 4353 1700 

www.CoastwideCommunityCare.com.au 
 


